Legal Notice Request for Proposals

Sealed proposals will be received by the City of North Tonawanda in the clerks office, 216 Payne Avenue, North Tonawanda, NY 14120, until January 20, 2022, at 4:00pm (EST) from parties interested in operating a restaurant facility at Deerwood Golf Course under a concessionaire agreement with the City of North Tonawanda. The goal of this RFP is to attract a commercial restauranter that can provide quick service of reasonably priced food and drink items for the golfing public during the course hours of operation.

The Request for Proposals (RFP) is available online at <u>www.ntparksrec.com</u> and can also be made available via email or hard copy upon request by contacting Alex Domaradzki @ 695-8520 x5500 or emailing <u>alexd@northtonawanda.org</u> Each proposal shall contain the full name and address of each person or company submitting the proposal. Proposals shall be delivered NO LATER THAN January 20, 2022 at 4:00pm (EST) to:

Alex Domaradzki Parks & Recreation Director City of North Tonawanda 216 Payne Avenue North Tonawanda, NY 14120

All questions shall be submitted in writing and shall be emailed to <u>alexd@northtonawanda.org</u>.

All proposals must be received on time and in full compliance with the instructions contained in the RFP. The City of North Tonawanda reserves the right to reject any and all Proposals, and to withdraw this solicitation at any time.